Additionally, the Company’s classification of investments in auction rate securities of $15,000 as of September 26, 2004 was revised in the Company’s balance
sheet as short-term investments. Previously, these investments were classified as cash and equivalents. This change in classification resulted in changes to the
Company’s statement of cash flows. Also included in the changes in cash flows is the effect of the reclassification of restricted cash of $2,674 as of September 26,
2004 and $2,367 as of December 28, 2003, as discussed in Note 1.

The restatements did not have any impact on the Company’s previously reported revenue from services or on the Company’s compliance with any financial
covenant under the Company’s line of credit facility or other debt instruments.

The following is a summary of the impact of the restatement on the statement of earnings and statement of cash flows for the 13-weeks and 39-weeks ended
September 26, 2004:

8

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(UNAUDITED)

(In thousands of dollars except share and per share items)

For the 13 weeks ended September 26, 2004

As Previously
Reported

Adjustments

As Restated

Statement of Earnings

Selling, general and administrative expenses   $ 189,908  $ 129  $ 190,037
Earnings from operations   12,460   (129)  12,331
Earnings before income taxes   12,266   (129)  12,137
Income taxes   4,894   (851)  4,043
Net earnings   7,372   722   8,094
Earnings per share:

Basic   0.21   0.02   0.23
Diluted   0.21   0.02   0.23

For the 39 weeks ended September 26, 2004

As Previously
Reported

Adjustments

As Restated

Statement of Earnings

Selling, general and administrative expenses   $ 560,654  $ 359  $ 561,013
Earnings from operations   23,152   (359)  22,793
Earnings before income taxes   22,436   (359)  22,077
Income taxes   8,952   (136)  8,816
Net earnings   13,484   (223)  13,261
Earnings per share:

Basic   0.38   0.00   0.38
Diluted   0.38   (0.01)  0.37

Statement of Cash Flows
Net earnings   13,484   (223)  13,261
Depreciation and amortization   33,297   181   33,478
Changes in other operating assets and liabilities   69,096   (14,280)  54,816
Net cash from operating activities   32,500   (14,322)  18,178
Capital expenditures   (16,665)  (985)  (17,650)
Net cash from investing activities   (17,354)  (985)  (18,339)
Net change in cash and equivalents   10,858   (15,307)  (4,449)
Cash and equivalents at beginning of period   76,378   (2,367)  74,011
Cash and equivalents at end of period   87,236   (17,674)  69,562

Notes 3, 5 and 7 to the Financial Statements were impacted by the restatement.

9

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(UNAUDITED)

(In thousands of dollars except share and per share items)

3. Segment Disclosures
 The Company’s reportable segments, which are based on the Company’s method of internal reporting, are: (1) U.S. Commercial Staffing, (2) Professional,
Technical and Staffing Alternatives (PTSA) and (3) International. The following table presents information about the reported revenue from services and earnings
from operations of the Company for the 13-week and 39-week periods ended October 2, 2005 and September 26, 2004. Segment data presented are net of